www.nellsemi.com Page 1 of 6
SEMICONDUCTOR 26T Series RoHS  RoHS
G
A2
A1
 TRIACs, 25A
1
2

TO-220AB
www.nellsemi.com Page 3 of 6
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
26 = 25A
06 = 600V
08 = 800V
BW = 50mA Snubberless
Package type
10 = 1000V
A = TO-220AB (non-insulated)
AI = TO-220AB ( insulated)
I  Sensitivity GT
2H = TO-263 (D PAK)
B = TO-3P (non-insulated)
BI = TO-3P ( )insulated
CW = 35mA Snubberless
12 = 1200V
26 T 06 A - BW
B = 50mA Standard
26TxxAI-yy 26TxxAI-yy 2.3g 50 Tube
26TxxB-yy 26TxxB-yy TO-3P      4.3g 30
26TxxBI-yy 26TxxBI-yy 4.8g 30 Tube
Note:    xx = voltage, yy = sensitivity
26TxxH-yy 26TxxH-yy 2D PAK      2.0g 50
TO-3P (insulated)
TO-220AB (insulated)
Tube
Tube
SEMICONDUCTOR
RoHS  RoHS
www.nellsemi.com Page 4 of 6
26T Series
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS on-state
 current (full cycle)
Fig.2 RMS on-state current versus case temperature
 (full cycle)
0
5
10
15
20
30
25
P (W)
0
I  (A)T(RMS)
125100755025
2Fig.3 D PAK RMS on-state current versus ambient
          temperature (printed circuit board FR4,
          copper thickness: 35µm)(full cycle)
Fig.4 Relative variation of thermal impedance
          versus pulse duration.
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
1E-3
1E-2
1E-1
1E+0
K=[Z /R ]th th
5E+21E+21E+11E+01E-11E-20 25 50 75 100 125
I  (A)T(RMS)
1
10